

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/31/2023

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: May 16, 2023

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C25789	C133A-057	1	RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC.	\$707,750.00	\$1,982,586.35	280.13%	\$1,274,836.35
Letting Totals			1		\$707,750.00	\$1,982,586.35	280.13%	\$1,274,836.35

---

Colorado Department Of Transportation  
Vendor Ranking

Printed On: 05/31/2023

Page 1 of 1

Contract Description:  
SH 133 MP 16.2

Contract ID: C25789

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$707,750.00	35.70%	100.00%
1	1415A	RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC.	\$1,982,586.35	100.00%	280.13%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25789

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
							<b>LCC:</b>	
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,000.000 SF	1.00000	1,000.00	3.60000	3,600.00		
203-01565	Hydraulic Excavator	40.000 HOUR	500.00000	20,000.00	228.05000	9,122.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	10.00000	1,000.00	16.52000	1,652.00		
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	30,000.00000	30,000.00	27,274.62000	27,274.62		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,279.65000	2,559.30		
621-00500	Temporary Bridge	1.000 L S	400,000.00000	400,000.00	1,100,000.00000	1,100,000.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	75,000.00000	75,000.00	525,000.00000	525,000.00		
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	50.000 GAL	80.00000	4,000.00	113.07000	5,653.50		
630-00000	Flagging	3,400.000 HOUR	40.00000	136,000.00	46.25000	157,250.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	35.000 DAY	250.00000	8,750.00	3,083.46000	107,921.10		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000 EACH	50.00000	500.00	133.60000	1,336.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	10.000 EACH	90.00000	900.00	133.60000	1,336.00		
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	8,000.00000	16,000.00	10,021.22000	20,042.44		
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	12.000 EACH	50.00000	600.00	25.68000	308.16		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	10.00000	2,000.00	20.57000	4,114.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25789

				(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC			
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS							
632-00000	Night Work Lighting	1.000	L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,417.23000	15,417.23		
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$707,750.00		\$1,982,586.35		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>					<b>\$707,750.00</b>		<b>\$1,982,586.35</b>		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/31/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C25789

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	1,000.000	1.00000	3.60000 SF	1,000.00	3,600.00	360.00%	2,600.00
0010	203-01565 Hydraulic Excavator	40.000	500.00000	228.05000 HOUR	20,000.00	9,122.00	45.61%	-10,878.00
0015	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	100.000	10.00000	16.52000 LF	1,000.00	1,652.00	165.20%	652.00
0020	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	30,000.00000	27,274.62000 EACH	30,000.00	27,274.62	90.92%	-2,725.38
0025	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	1,000.00000	1,279.65000 EACH	2,000.00	2,559.30	127.97%	559.30
0030	621-00500 Temporary Bridge	1.000	400,000.00000	1,100,000.00000 L S	400,000.00	1,100,000.00	275.00%	700,000.00
0035	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	75,000.00000	525,000.00000 L S	75,000.00	525,000.00	700.00%	450,000.00
0040	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	50.000	80.00000	113.07000 GAL	4,000.00	5,653.50	141.34%	1,653.50
0045	630-00000 Flagging	3,400.000	40.00000	46.25000 HOUR	136,000.00	157,250.00	115.63%	21,250.00
0050	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	35.000	250.00000	3,083.46000 DAY	8,750.00	107,921.10	1233.38%	99,171.10
0055	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000	50.00000	133.60000 EACH	500.00	1,336.00	267.20%	836.00
0060	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	10.000	90.00000	133.60000 EACH	900.00	1,336.00	148.44%	436.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C25789

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	8,000.00000	10,021.22000 EACH	16,000.00	20,042.44	125.27%	4,042.44
0070	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	12.000	50.00000	25.68000 EACH	600.00	308.16	51.36%	-291.84
0075	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	10.00000	20.57000 EACH	2,000.00	4,114.00	205.70%	2,114.00
0080	632-00000 Night Work Lighting	1.000	10,000.00000	15,417.23000 L S	10,000.00	15,417.23	154.17%	5,417.23
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					<b>\$707,750.00</b>	<b>\$1,982,586.35</b>	<b>280.13%</b>	<b>\$1,274,836.35</b>
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$707,750.00</b>	<b>\$1,982,586.35</b>	<b>280.13%</b>	<b>\$1,274,836.35</b>